Loyalsock Township School District

Special Meeting of School Directors

December 1, 2020
6:00 p.m.

Board Conference Room
1605 Four Mile Drive
Williamsport, PA 17701

MINUTES

Administrative Report/Executive Session Purpose — Mr. Christopher Kenyon, Solicitor

9:40-10:30 p.m. — School Board Vacancy Deliberation

1. Call to Order — President
2. Pledge of Allegiance

3.

4.

MEMBER

X _ Charles W. Edmonds, Treasurer
x___ Christina L. Kiessling

X __ Valerie N. Komarnicki

X__ Robert D. Leidhecker

x___John B. Raymond, Vice President

Roll Call — Mr. Gerald L. McLaughlin, Superintendent

MEMBER

x__ Melvin E. Wentzel
X __ Michael J. Zicolello
Vacant
x__*Christopher Kenyon, Solicitor
x__*Gerald L. McLaughlin, Superintendent

x___ Carolyn R. Strickland, Ph.D., President ab_*M. Daniel Egly, Business Mgr./Bd.Secretary

*(Non-Voting Member)

A. Recognition of Guests or Scheduled Speakers/Public Comments

B. Public Comments Relative to Agenda Items — None

5.

6.
= 6:00 p.m.
= 6:30 p.m.
= 7:00 p.m.
= 7:30 p.m.
= 8:00 p.m.
= &:30p.m.

= 9:00 p.m.

Interview Schedule for School Board Director Vacancy

Joanna Flynn

Regina Collins

Howard Woodruff (via Zoom)
David Steele

Jennifer Wahl

Marissa Moore

Robert Belvin



Page 2

Loyalsock Township School Directors
Minutes

December 1, 2020

7. Public Comments — None

8. Next School Board Meeting Date — December 2, 2020 @ 7:00 p.m.

9. Adjournment @ 9:40 p.m.

Motion: Mr. Edmonds
Second: Mr. Zicolello

M. Daniel Egly/Gerald L. McLaughlin



