## Loyalsock Township School District

## **Special Meeting of School Directors**

December 1, 2020

6:00 p.m.

Board Conference Room 1605 Four Mile Drive Williamsport, PA 17701

## **MINUTES**

- 1. Call to Order President
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Administrative Report/Executive Session Purpose Mr. Christopher Kenyon, Solicitor 9:40-10:30 p.m. School Board Vacancy Deliberation
- 4. Roll Call Mr. Gerald L. McLaughlin, Superintendent

<u>MEMBER</u>	<u>MEMBER</u>
<ul> <li>x Charles W. Edmonds, Treasurer</li> <li>x Christina L. Kiessling</li> <li>x Valerie N. Komarnicki</li> <li>x Robert D. Leidhecker</li> <li>x John B. Raymond, Vice President</li> <li>x Carolyn R. Strickland, Ph.D., President</li> </ul>	x Melvin E. Wentzel x Michael J. Zicolello Vacant x *Christopher Kenyon, Solicitor x *Gerald L. McLaughlin, Superintendent ab *M. Daniel Egly, Business Mgr./Bd.Secretary
	*(Non-Voting Member)

5.

- A. Recognition of Guests or Scheduled Speakers/Public Comments
- B. Public Comments Relative to Agenda Items None
- 6. Interview Schedule for School Board Director Vacancy

•	6:00 p.m.	Joanna Flynn
•	6:30 p.m.	Regina Collins
•	7:00 p.m.	Howard Woodruff (via Zoom)
•	7:30 p.m.	David Steele
•	8:00 p.m.	Jennifer Wahl
•	8:30 p.m.	Marissa Moore
•	9:00 p.m.	Robert Belvin



- 7. **Public Comments None**
- 8. Next School Board Meeting Date December 2, 2020 @ 7:00 p.m.
- 9. Adjournment @ 9:40 p.m.

Motion: Mr. Edmonds Second: Mr. Zicolello

M. Daniel Egly/Gerald L. McLaughlin